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NEW PARK OFFICE FOR

CHAU RAM
COUNTY PAR

WESTMINSTER, SOUTH CAROLINA

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

CHAPTER 2 - USE AND OCCUFPANCY CLASSIFICATION

304.| - GROUP B OCCUPANCY

CHAFPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS

ALL BASED ON TYPE V-B CONSTRUCTION, NON=SPRINKLED

75042 - ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE
GROUP B = 50 FT ACTUAL = 20 FT

T504.4 - ALLONABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE
GROUFP B = 2 ACTUAL = |

T506.2 - ALLONWABLE AREA FACTOR IN SQUARE FEET
GROUP B = 9000 SF ACTUAL = 2422 SF

CHAFPTER & - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

6025 - TYPE V CONSTRUCTION

TeO| - FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS
NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED

TeO2 - FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE
DISTANCE < 10" - | HOUR RATING DISTANCE > 10' - NONE REQUIRED

CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

403 - NO SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED
406 - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFPA |O

CHAPTER IO - MEANS OF EGRESS

TIOO4.1.2 - MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUFPANT
BUSINESS AREAS = |00 SF PER OCCUPANT 2422 SF @ |I00 SF / OCC = 25 OCCUPANTS MAX

TIOO6.2.| - SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORNAY
GROUP B - MAX OCCUPANT LOAD = 49 MAX COMMON PATH OF EGRESS DISTANCE = 75 FT

TIOIT.2 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
GROUP B = 200 FT

TIOC20.1 - CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
GROUFP B - OCCUPANT LOAD > 20 = | HOUR RATING OCCUPANT LOAD IS 25

TIC20.2 - CORRIDOR WIDTH = 44 In

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

THIS PROJECT SHALL BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS
OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE INTERNATIONAL FPLUMBING
CODE, THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC
CODE, THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE, AND ALL GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION

THE DESIGNER IS NOT RESFPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND
METHODS

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, EDGE OF CONCRETE SLAB,
CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS AND CENTERLINES OF WINDOW OFPENINGS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

ALL DOORS ARE 6" FROM ADJACENT NALLS, OR CENTERED IN THE WALLS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE DESIGNER OR ENGINEERS SHOULD A
DISCREPANCY BE DISCOVERED ON THESE DRANWINGS

THE CONTRACTOR AND ONWNER ARE RESFPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WNITH
HANDICAF REGULATIONS INCLUDING 2017 ANSI |IT.1 AND ADAAG

DRANING INDEX

COVER SHEET

|

2 - FOUNDATION PLAN

3 - FLOOR PLAN

4 - CEILING PLAN

S - ROOF FRAMING PLAN
6 - SCHEDULES

T - ENLARGED FLOOR FPLANS
& - ELEVATIONS

9 - ELEVATIONS

|© - BUILDING SECTIONS

Il - WALL SECTIONS

12 - DETAILS

2018 This drawing is an instrument of service and is the property of Adept Design Services of SC, LLC. Unauthorized copying and duplication is strictly prohibited under penalties of copyright infringement laws.
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CONCRETE AND MASONRY NOTES i ' bt : =
o .9 @

I.  ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318 8 :l') 3 % <
Q © c Z
= =

2. ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS - CMU - SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM 4O, ! ! : L kS 2 ! =
GRADE N TYPE || - MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S A = S i D: O

) = E @

3.  ALL MASONRY CELLS TO BE FILLED SHALL BE FILLED WITH 3,000 psi N 0 =3 o DO: < <

REINFORCED MASONRY GROUT - RM& - POURED IN 4'-0" LIFTS r g 9 l g % T < @)
| ) | cd | ! T
| | c

4. CONCRETE MATERIALS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS ! G S S § S a © = | W D: aR [

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED : 1 > <| © -
FOUNDATION CONCRETE 3,000 psl ! S, Al L >— O
: [ 4 N

SLAB CONCRETE 3,000 ps| oy sl zle D
; T/FTG = -I'-4 | , | S |_ -
CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER 3,000 psi WITH 6% AIR | | 3 S| O o
ENTAINMENT o= IRY < — u
REINFORCING BARS ASTM A6IS, GRADE 60 é N | —
ANCHOR BOLTS, SLEEVES, AND S | < I :) n
OTHER EMBEDDED STEEL A-36 ! / : ! sl ol g

| ! = O
NOTE - CONCRETE SHALL MEET STRENGTH INDICATED IN 28 DAYS g f O =

- 0p)

5. ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE TURNED AND LAPPED AT ! ! G U "';J
ALL CORNERS OF FOUNDATIONS | § § \ ! % | 2

6. ALL REINFORCING SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS "B" PER AC| 38I-84 8

7. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS (€J) IN SLAB WHERE INDICATED ON THE ¥ ! , S
DRANING OR NOT TO EXCEED 400 SF. SAN JOINT AS SOON AS ¢ =1 -~ | ! a
POSSIBLE AFTER FINISHING OPERATIONS WITHOUT CAUSING RAVELING OF D " ~ O
THE SURFACE BUT NO LATER THAN |2 HOURS AFTER CONCRETE N 0 d — d c
PLACEMENT g, ~ 3

B | . m

&. CONCRETE TEST CYLINDERS AND SLUMP TEST SHALL BE MADE FOR EACH u c - D V) @)
BATCH OF CONCRETE. TEST RESULTS SHALL BE REPORTED IN ARITING el a | Wl
TO THE OWNER WITHIN 48 HOURS AFTER TESTS ARE MADE X < : Vo o 7 O

4.  ALL MASONRY WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ! % . i % : o | fif’ff i | _
AC| 530-88 AND AC| 530.1-88 ' ! 2 N/ > <

|O0. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN RUNNING BOND. JOINTS SHALL BE 3" 3 \ / 2 2 | e =
CONCAVE TOOLED JOINTS ! t ! = L =

| I I | Q
. ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE TURNED AND LAPPED AT | = § i ? S 0
ALL CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS OF BOND BEAMS | S O
= = I 2 Z
|2.  USE FLUSH END BLOCKS AT CORNERS AND JAMBS , , = D) nd
| | =
L - - - - - - - - _ - e -

3.  THIS IS NOT AN ENGINEERED DRANING. T SHOWS GENERAL SCOPE OF - _ , - e —_— <
WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION. ALL FOOTINGS, BEARINGS, REINFORCING B @ @ ‘B @ ‘B N N OO N N s m @ v O
SHALL BE VERIFIED BY AN ENGINEER. Q S LL]

E— s T
3 ) —
42'-0" © > D
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T 17
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‘/4\\ - ‘\'OH % . < o
[72]
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c
6x6 6x6 P.T. NOOD POST W/ SIMPSON CCB66 POST BASE EMBEDDED INTO =
CONCRETE FOOTING © .
© J Project No. 18-015
[%2]
L
= § Drawn by: EMB
o0}
—
& [ Checked by: EMB

Date: 2019.02.11

Copyright

DWG NO.
2

12




Revision Mark - Date

42I_OII
21'-2)" o'-5" 0-3"
4|_6}/2u 6|-2|/2" 6|-2|/2" 4|_5}/2u 5,_4,, 5,_| " 5,_2,, 5I-IV2”
FROST
PROOF
4+ HOSE BIBB
“““““ L il L | — il B ———| T | ——
A ' ' 5 B |
° |
O | 2
= o E ('_U
- BREAKAREA i =
I P o | . z
= o _ i
o | = MEETING ROOM | z i 2
| - $
| I N =
l z a S
@ k- i 2
V) | >
- . ] I { .| : | i S
Ol o PARK STORE / CHECK-IN L i e
n < | g
N AN i @ : %
i c
i (0]
i o
<> ‘ i g
i PARK SUPT \A z 5
bl S ; OFFICE 3
\\} 0 N %
= I ?T /// L__JI:::::ﬁ\' ———————— E ?T E_
= v ! ! \ i v 2
<O 3 | e il 3
L © \ D / 1
= \ / 1 0
ool Il T O]l < v
) i AEC Tt i 9 =
: > 2 P— I I
Z | e | — ] 0 | — 1 — — ? S 2 Y ©
Ao E o =
1= PB © @) < @)
! ! = Z| L <
[ [ S < | D: D_ E
=2 i O -
_ BI-B}/Q" -I-|_5}/2u -I-|_5}/2u BI-O}/2" _ %\ E > O
N | | o 9 1S5 22
o | BREEZENAY | ol © st 8|° Y
N R e L
1 EEEY:
= 0p)
1 " o < I D Z
| 4-5 | = (2l U S
ADA ADA & O =
L I ) o AN . - ﬂ
e ) g —— o : O
) ) | S— | S N _
@@ + \@)| " @@ r
FROST P I Q m b FROST o
PROOF 7 | [ o I N L A N PROOF > ©
HOSE BIBE 7 N | I N HOSE BIBEB §
1 \ KX IIIR UTIL oo N \ S
i } SINK | . o)
‘\ / \\ I’ n
- HO / 2 » O
N R N e ) |
- < - o | L
. . oy [ QO
UTILITY / = (( //7 ) ¥
NOMENS STORAGE g N/ N
o] C: [los | ::) MENS fg o E <E
. [oa] : > ‘ Z
, TXIXKIIIIK TIIIIKKIIKK N 2 LL]
n ® ® n ) —
N FD FD N % (f) _I
- D 2 O
£ e
© @)
E = <
Ci ::) g —e ) O
SO KKK TTXIKIII KX IKKKIKK B D
n \ I_
S >
® o B3
C ELEC :) = N d)p)
PANEL 17 : N
= (-
e s [ <o
LD'I + %)
METER CAN ;:Egg: g
HOSE BIBB %
S J Project No. 18-015
|3l-8|2" |4|_|U/2|| |5|_4u g
= § Drawn by: EMB
42I_OII 9'
& [ Checked by: EMB
£ | pate: 2019.02.11
f=2
s
o
3
Q?L@@R PLAN DWG NO.
/4" = |'-O"

3

12




Revision Mark - Date

)

CEILING LEGEND © X“ ©

E E BREAK AREA

] :
MEETING ROOM

8
HVAC SUPPLY DIFFUSER i X

N\
I aad
HVAC RETURN AIR . . e
DIFFUSER
(v I ) 1] || O
PARK 5TO|ECfi| CHECK-IN Q
O O

HVYAC EXHAUST FAN Il

SURFACE MOUNTED
FENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED LED CAN
LIGHT FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
STRIFP LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED
EMERGENCY EGRESS
LIGHT FIXTURE

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN W/
EMERGENCY EGRESS
LAMPS

DL = DAMP LOCATION

PARK SUPT
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WOOD NOTES:

T

I

I
H\\\\\\\!\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\H [L LT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T ITTTTTT I N N N N
; i —_— - = — —_—— = —

- . : - . : + -

l. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER MEMBERS SHALL BE SOUTHERN ErTrTrrrr
YELLOW PINE NO. 2 WNITH THE FOLLONING ‘

! [
CHARACTERISTICS LI LI Ll | | LI LI
Fv = 40 psl  Fb = 1250 psl E = | 600,000 psl MOISTURE — T ‘
CONTENT = 19% OR LESS L L
|

2. ALL LUMBER OR TIMBER EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN — - —
CONTACT WITH MASONRY, CONCRETE OR EARTH SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED (P.T.) IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANPA
c2-51 NITH CCA TO A RETENTION OF ©0.25 lb / cu. ft. BY -
ASSAY

|

|

|

|

T

i

3. WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE SPACED AT 2'-0O" o/c | ‘

MAXIMUM. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DETERMINE \ }

ACTUAL TRUSS SPACING REQUIRED TO MEET LOADINGS |

GIVEN AND SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR 490 mph NWIND LOAD, ] / 1

ADJISTED FOR HEIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 | }

INTERNATION RESIDENTIAL CODE. ALL DESIGN SHALL BE LI \ / \ / | \

3 | /

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

LI

IN ACCORDANCE NITH THE TRUSS FPLATE INSTITUTE

STANDARDS. N / \ / \

TYPICAL LOADINGS:

TOP CHORD: LL = 20 pst BOTTOM CHORD — \

TYPICAL: LL = O pst

BOTTOM CHORD ATTIC AREA:  LL = 40 psf /
TYPICAL DEAD LOAD (DL) = 20 pdf —

ALL TRUSSES UNDER STICK FRAMED AREAS OR VALLEY LI
JACKS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR AN ADDITIONAL TOP L |
CHORD DL OF 10 psf "

[

4. TRUSS MANUFACTURER |5 TO PROVIDE ROOF TRUSS SHOP
DRANINGS FOR APPROVAL STAMPED BY A REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND SHONWING ALL LOADS, LI
MEMBER SIZED, STRESSES, DEFLECTIONS AND REACTIONS. X
ERECTION DRAWINGS SHOWING ERECTION DETAILS, TRUSS )
LOCATIONS, TEMPORARY BRACING SYSTEMS AND
PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING REQUIREMENTS OF TRUSS
MEMBERS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED WITH SHOP DRANINGS. 1 R N
TRUSSES ARE NOT TO BE FABRICATED WITHOUT SHOP Bl

DRANING REVIEW I--T-

LI LI LI _
\ \ /

5. ALL TRUSSES TO BE ANCHORED WITH SIMPSON H3
HURRICANE ANCHORS OR APPROVED EQUAL ANCHORS AT
EXTERIOR BEARING

6. TOP AND BOTTOM CHORDS OF ALL TRUSSES TO BE 2 x &6
LUMBER MINIMUM

7.  TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS RESFPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING
AND SUPPLYING ALL OF THE TRUSS AND TRUSS GIRDER
CONNECTIONS

5. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL SCISSOR,
STEPPED, PIGGY-BACK, VALLEY, MONO, HIP AND CORNER
JACK TRUSSES OR GIRDER TRUSSES NECESSARY TO
PROVIDE RIDGE OR VALLEY LINES, FLAT OR SLOFPED
CEILINGS, AND OVERHANGS SHOWN ON THE DRANWINGS T B |
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS ‘

B
|
|

m
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
RS
by
|
|

R 7 ) A BN EN Y A (N AN (SN [ N S
-
~
[

9. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND FABRICATED AS
REQUIRED TO LIMIT TOTAL HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION TO |"
MAXIMUM WHEN SUPPORTING DEAD PLUS LIVE LOADS, WITH
ONE END FREE TO MOVE AT BEARING

1©. NUMBER OF FPLIES REQUIRED FOR ALL GIRDER TRUSSES
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO
SUPPORT LOADING AND REQUIREMENTS INDICATED

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
PARK OFFICE FOR
CHAU RAM
COUNTY PARK

I, TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING
TOP CHORD EXTENSIONS TO LENGTH INDICATED AND

LIMITING DEFLECTIONS TO Jeo LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION - — \
L / 240 TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION

[

(X

2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 3" 0SB 3%, APA RATED — \ /
SHEATHING, EXPOSURE |. NAIL SHEATHING AT PANEL
EDGES @ 6" o/c AND INTERIOR SUPPORTS @ 12" o/c WITH
&d NAILS. FACE GRAIN TO BE NINETY DEGREE SUPPORTS . v

X
4
\X\

3. PROPER ERECTION BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
HOLD THE TRUSSES TRUE AND PLUMB AND IN A SAFE /\
CONDITION UNTIL PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING AND ’
BRIDGING CAN BE SOLIDLY NAILED IN PLACE TO FORM A / \
STRUCTURALLY SOUND ROOF FRAMING SYSTEM. ALL
ERECTION AND PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE — / \
INSTALLED AND ALL COMPONENTS PERMANENTLY
FASTENED BEFORE THE APPLICATION OF ANY LOADS — \

[

4.  ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE MID-HEIGHT BRIDGING

5. THIS IS NOT AN ENGINEERED DRANING. |IT SHONWS —
GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK. ALL BRACING, MEMBER
SIZING, ETC SHALL BE VERIFIED BY AN ENGINEER

LINTEL AND BEAM SCHEDULE

Bl - &x12 HEAVY TIMBER BEAM

A\
=

Ll - ENGINEERED LVL LINTEL - VERIFY LENGTH | ROOF FRAMING L AN
AND BEARING REQUIREMENTS /4 = -0

ADEPT DESIGN SERVICES
of SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC

L2 - CMU BOND BEAM LINTEL - VERIFY LENGTH
AND BEARING REQUIREMENTS

Project No. 18-015

Drawn by: EMB
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FIRIoH ROTES
AALLS CONC CONCRETE SLAB, STEEL TROWEL FINISH
FLOOR CEILING
ROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME BASE NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST NOTES SEAL CLEAR SEAL
MATL | FIN. MATL FIN. MATL FIN. MATL FIN. MATL FIN. MATL FIN
ST STAINED FINISH
1e) PARK STORE / CHECK-IN | coNe | sT | WD &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT | WD PLANK | oT -
102 MEETING ROOM coNe | sT - &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT - RBE 4" RUBBER BASE
03 PARK SUPT OFFICE coNe | ST -- &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT - WD Ix6 WOOD BASE - PAINT
|04 BREAK AREA coNe | ST -- &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT &YP BD PT - MU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT W/ 2-COATS OF BLOCK. FILLER
106 TOILET coNe | sT | RB | MReYPEBD | PT | MREYPBD | PT | MRG&YPBD | PT | MRGYPBD | PT | MReYPEBD | PT -
GYP BD )" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED, SANDED AND READY FOR FINISH
o7 WOMENS coNc |sEAL| -- MU PT MU PT MU PT MU PT &YP BD PT - CEVEL 4 FINISH
o8 UTILITY / STORAGE coNc |sEAL| -- MU PT MU PT MU PT MU PT &YP BD PT -
MR &YP BD K" MOISTURE RESISTANT 6YPSUM BOARD TAPED, SANDED
o4 MENS CONC |sEAL| -- cMU PT cMU PT cMU PT cMU PT GYP BD PT - AND READY FOR FINISH

LEVEL 4 FINISH
WD PLANK Ix4 TONGUE AND GROOVE DECK, No. | PINE

PT LATEX PAINT - EGG SHELL FINISH
SEMI-GLOSS FINISH IN TOILET ROOMS

Project No. 18-015

Drawn by: EMB
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el 0|l A0l T
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SIZE DETAIL FIRE gl 28 > 0
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o) L -
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02 |3-0"|6-8"|13/4"| ND | A - Wo | A | - | - | - | - - N - . 3 UO =
n
03 |3-0"|e-8"|13/4"| WD | A - Wo | A | = | = | = | - - " QO u
DOOR ELEVATIONS - )" = |'-O" @] ;
04 |3-0"|&-2"|13/4"| AD | A -- AD | A -- — | -] - -- 3
06 |3-0"|e-8"|13/4"| WD | A -- no | A - — | -] - —- ?
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| | j
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| |
l ADA BI-LEVEL DRINKING l
| 16" 8-0" ADA FOUNTAIN w/ BOTTLE FILLER ADA s-0" -6" 4 |
i ||—6” ||—6” PB PB ||—6" ||—6" i
______ -1 | | [ | | | L
/
------ S e ] [ i AK IS
I : %?%j !
o ©| 5% O &
O O | | O O
= 4 | T | & ¢
0 | | =
AL} | | Lip)
WALL MOUNTED CONERETE _ I l WALL MOUNTED CONCRETE
LAVATORY W/ 2 BOALS TS l | _-~LTAVATORY w/ 2 BOALS
e N | L L | /)/ S
-~ / AN : | | 7 : \\\ =
/ \ | | | S N
/ A\ : : e ) o 3 /__.:__§ AN
) // \\ e - l’ e /—f—————' \ A i
o % UTIL S x | Lk
N ]' ll T! | 5|N ,’ | \l (o] U)
| ,: T | : |
\ \ 4
* \ 4 / \ 1 =Y / - c
\ \ / I \ N /
\ ? o Y, J WALL MOUNTED URINAL - HANG | § | / e
\ o9 / FOR ADA REQUIRER HEIGHT | o9 , ©
\ d | . I / g
\\\\ ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ - = = ~ — ! //// 4
¢ 9 9 ! I A 5
— ® o | - =3
| ] | [ = I \w o
| I S
" UTILITY / I Iy 5
NovENS O STORAGE | LS ;
o1] o9 =2 | LAl s
| ! MENS >
| : od | o
i} . I )
O [\
1 ] I =
s a - — ® R \ o 5
] = ] L R ——— L EE— 8
FD FD 5
ACRYLIC ADA SHOWER STALL W/ = = =
SEAT AND GRAB BARS § g § < S
09 09 >
ALL WNATER CLOSETS o
-~ ARE WALL MOUNTED =
i - . FLUSH VALVE TYPE - ”
i X A} $ MOUNT ADA ACCESSIBLE = <
| ] ® 0 - WC PER ADA REQUIRED S ) ! %
- HEIGHT g <ZE 2 D: 3
' | Wl sl 2|85 =< <
H Ol Ol c  <CA©
i |9 oS N A =
i c W w D: =
i o =1 0O -
i =3 Ol L >— O
: 2| PlE D@
| ] M (@] O F -
i O () nd
i g L
] 1 n =\‘|' =\‘- | " % (LH é < Z —
- 5-0 N W >-0 15 | < 1 2
ﬁ : . 1 h N 12| OQ:=
WALL MOUNTED , A H < E— c Z s
LAVATORY / i | w = L O 0
TOILET TANK/TYPE ADA u N N O =
= e WATER CLOSET i N\ n ~Ip i [ X\ —
‘Ir J i 9 F\/ \_/_\ 9 G
\\\ | /// ] [ = = = - [ o
o 0 R i . oy g 3 il |
O - 1 = - - = =
S i T F= e == A%X Je = =\ =
I | PIIAEI TS CRRRAIRIIIIRIIR ¢ I
rrrrrr1rrrrrrrrrr T \\\\\\\\\ll_\as/;"\’% I”||_Oa/4u + ||_05/4u|" q;'; ‘ (LI/}O
5I_5II 3 —3 3 —5 D r \:; J
3'-6" MAX 7l'6y2” -Tl_eyzll ‘g [ 7*771* - O J
ENLARGED TOILET PLAN |06 ENLARGED TOILET PLAN [O7T - 109 < a\ > <E
| — 2 S | Y
/2" = -0 /2" = -0 > Z
5 Wl =
: B B3
TOILET ACCESSORIES NOTES S O
2 Z
z
LOCATE ALL ACCESSORIES AS SHOWN ON PLAN AND BASED ON INFORMATION BELONW - Z (D D:
ALL ACCESSORIES TO BE LOCATED PER LATEST EDITION OF ANS| [I7.] AND ADAAG o —_— <E
3 N O
M - 1&"'%x36" MIRROR W/ ©.5. BORDER EDGE - MOUNT @ 3'-4" AFF. TO REFLECTIVE .g D |_|J
o', 16",  z-0 SURFACE OF MIRROR 2 N L
] 2 —
il sp - SOAP DISPENSER - MOUNT @ 3'-6" AF.F. TO DISPENSER SPOUT ° :i |— D
ADUSTABLE | | | I | | U || s < |l | 0 O
SHELVES N PT - SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER - MOUNT @ 3'-6" AFF. TO % \\ |_|J U)
S N PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SLOT 15 N
S YR 1 | | | | i | = y—
FINISH FACE ] HD - ELECTRIC HAND DRYER - MOTION ACTIVATED - MOUNT @ 42" AFF. TO S . <E @
PLAM I P BOTTOM OF UNIT 2
COUNTERTOP —\ £
(,\l\ T - TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER - MOUNT @ |'-9" AF.F. TO CENTER OF UNIT %
N | < [ Project No. 18-015
T =T =1 12 cs - WALL MOUNTED BABY DIAPER CHANGING STATION £
i T - = § Drawn by: EMB
5 36-6GB - 26" LONG HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR W/ PEENED SURFACE - MOUNT @ 2'-10" AFF. <
I — — TO TOP OF GRAB BAR & | Checked by: EMB
42-6B - 42" LONG HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR W/ PEENED SURFACE - MOUNT @ 2'-10" AF.F. _% Date: 2019.02.11
TO TOP OF GRAB BAR %‘_
3_o" 3_0" 3'_O|/2" 8
1&-GB-V -1&" LONG VERTICAL GRAB BAR W/ PEENED SURFACE - MOUNT @ 32'-3" AFF. TO DWG NO
BOTTOM OF GRAB BAR .
@QASEWQQK ELEVATION /
/2" = |'-0" 12

&



Revision Mark - Date

/RIDGE VENT

L J | m—

|

. 30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL
COMPOSITE SHINGLES

/ MIRATEC FACIA TRIM

rd TRUSS BEARING
EL.a'-l 172"

* 4" FIBER CEMENT CORNER

TRIM

Ix4 FIBER CEMENT WINDOW TRIM . FIBER CEMENT BOARD AND
CAST STONE BATTEN SIDING

ALUM STOREFRONT WINDOWS . COLUMN BASE CAP

VERSETTA STONE PANELS w/
LEDGESTONE

VERSETTA STONE
COLUMN BASE

TOP OF SLAB

VERSETTA STONE
COLUMN BASE

TOP OF SLAB
EL. .00

Project No. 18-015

Drawn by: EMB
SIDE ELEVATION

/4" = I'-O"

%
&
c
(0]
e
()
2
€
<
=y
2
3
©
k)
T
[
8
]
©
[
>
o
2
EL. 0.00 2
o
o
>
©
»
FRONT ENTRY ELEVATION K%, <
B Sy 5 \¢ Z
S <
©
il eSS
S <
g uy D E
1HER4E:
) ~ 1 O D
sl El T > 0
g1 S|y D=2
o a @) l_ g
sla|lx L=z
S O H
5 < L2
= o @) =
g Or
X Oy
Q =
|
o
(0))]
©
3
RIDGE VENT S
: B
5 N O
] 12 é | L|J |
‘6 % l L_) _I..
2 N\ ) 4 > <
3 | % =
E —
. . B §35
= MIRATEC FACIA TRIM = O
— & { }‘ Z D:
— — = 2 <
—— @ — n O
[ TRUSS BEARING .§ . L T
< EL. a'-l 1/2" - D
\\ 2 —
(@]
6x6 CEDAR POST o Ix4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM % :; nl_ D
2 = @)
El N LUl ¢
CAST STONE 2 QO —
COLUMN BASE CAP S . < O
0
=
=
3
S
%
e
|_
S
Q

2 Checked by: EMB

Date: 2019.02.11

Copyright

DWG NO.
8

12




Revision Mark - Date

RIDGE VENT
N
12
]6
MIRATEC FACIA TRIM ~ =
N _—
S —
Y TRUSS BEARING
' 3 — EL. a-1 172"
Ix4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM — Ny ox6 CEDAR POST
iy
Ix4 FIBER CEMENT T CAST STONE
NINDOW TRIM ———— PR COLUMN BASE CAP
ALUM STOREFRONT -
WINDOWS ——————— e e A R e e e e e A A A A D= ——— i g — VERSETTA STONE
COLUMN BASE
TOP OF SLAB

EL. .00

SIDE ELEVATION

/4" = |'-O"

ELEVATIONS
PARK OFFICE FOR
CHAU RAM
COUNTY PARK

WESTMINSTER, SOUTH CAROLINA

/ RIDGE VENT

]

30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL
— COMPOSITE SHINGLES

|

/ MIRATEC FACIA TRIM

g TRUSS BEARING
EL. 4'-| 1/2"
4" FIBER CEMENT CORNER ~
TRIM A
4 FIBER CEMENT BOARD AND ~
BATTEN SIDING

ADEPT DESIGN SERVICES
of SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC

VERSETTA STONE PANELS W/
LEDGESTONE

TOP OF SLAB

EL. ©0.00 Project No. 18-015

Drawn by: EMB
REAR ELEVATION

2018 This drawing is an instrument of service and is the property of Adept Design Services of SC, LLC. Unauthorized copying and duplication is strictly prohibited under penalties of copyright infringement laws.

/4" = |'-0" Checked by: EMB

Date: 2019.02.11

Copyright

DWG NO.
9

12




RIDGE VENT - PROVIDE
& SI OF NET FREE AREA
PER LINEAR FOOT

BUILDING SECTION

(
|
= /’ff;.......................-.-.-......-.............................................................................-..........-..........-...................... 2 I
|
l l INTERIOR CMU WNALL : EXTERIOR CMU WALL
MENS TOILET = g—:%'éze{s = WOMENS TOILET i @
! CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ! I
1 ] I TOP OF SLAB
NN AN AN AN A H NN
XRRRRRREN, AR
l N // - - //\\ e I
AN AN P
BUILDING SECTION
A 3/8" = |I'-O"
/ A
| ! |
L OO OO O SO PO OO O : + - — ¢ pummmee
| | o
| |
| : | | |
I | l Ll |
| ! : |
: = | INTERIOR STUD WALL * : IH_" |
| = |
= I I
I = |
| : : BREA;Z4AREA MEETITIOGQROOM PAZ_ITE?L?EE / : : /‘;\
| ol | DR& &
' g I ' L I
: =3 I : ! I
| : CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE | :
| |
| |
. \ !
T = s - 1L e - ﬁ v v ! ;ffoc.ygoSLAB
R e A DI IIINNR222.0002932330 000003y
I \\> et \//\\\/ AN A A I I R R R R R A A R R P A R A A OSSN AN AN /\\ — \\//\\\ :
\ R RSN

3/8" = |'-0"

2018 This drawing is an instrument of service and is the property of Adept Design Services of SC, LLC. Unauthorized copying and duplication is strictly prohibited under penalties of copyright infringement laws.

Copyright

Revision Mark - Date

BUILDING SECTIONS
PARK OFFICE FOR
CHAU RAM
COUNTY PARK

AVAY
-

ADEPT DESIGN SERVICES
of SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC

Project No. 18-015
Drawn by: EMB
Checked by: EMB

Date: 2019.02.11

DWG NO.

e
12




2x& FACIA BOARD -
COVER w/ .0l9 ALUM °

30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL
COMPOSITE SHINGLES

DBL LAPPED |5% BUILDING FELTS

%" 0SB SHEATHING

ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES @ 2'-0" o/c ==

Ol9 PRE-PAINTED ALUM
ROOF DRIP EDGE

R-30 FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION W/ KRAFT
BARRIER

Ix4 V-GROOVE NOOD CEILING

T

Revision Mark - Date

= EXYYYXYYYX e ¢
TRUSS BEARING ; TRUSS BEARING ° TRUSS BEARING
» = == | EL. 4'-14" e —— EL. a'-5"
o | o /‘ —
H 54" GYPSUM BOARD ! Ix4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM A %
VINYL PERFORATED : : ! =
SOFFIT SYSTEM | Ix4 FURRING STRIPS @ | P.T. 2x& NAILER - ANCHOR :: =
| 2'-0" o/c | TO BOND BEAM / g
Ix4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM ’ 1 ©
| | FIBER CEMENT BOARD AND & S BOND BEAM L7 =2
| | BATTEN SIDING - PAINT - =
HD. GALY HURRICANE | | " £
ANCHOR EA END OF TRUSS | . 54" GYPSUM BOARD ; CUT CMU COURSE BELONW 1 =
| ' OVER OPENINGS i FLASHING - LAP ON TYVEK AND é
| | i SEAL W/ TAPE L o
I (&)
| | L I l.|5
FIBER CEMENT BOARD AND : I <L 3
BATTEN SIDING - PAINT I < =
| el x4 FIBER CEMENT WINDOW ) : S
()
| TRIM A o
COMMERCIAL TYVEK | 5
MOISTURE BARRIER W/ | i s
TAPED LAPS N 5
4 I ®)
| I < Q
o' 0SB SHEATHING | 1 2
| i S
| 1 a
| L b >
R-13 FIBERGLASS BATT 41 Bh =
INSULATION w/ KRAFT BARRIER 1 2
| 7
| g :A B 0 <
2x4 STUDS @ 16" o/c i i 15 ! %
| - - B Y 3
N a4Q = o x
| -' S 0p] <
| S | S > O < O
| L X FIBER CEMENT BOARD AND = ol x 0 =
BATTEN SIDING - PAINT —
| ALUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM W/ - "l El & Y B
| THERMAL BREAKS AND i c O = > o
| INSULATED TINTED SLASS <= v x4 P.T. FURRING STRIPS 2l Sl D 2
| 7 - K @ 16" o/c VERT 3 1o |— x
| ‘ g 3 | ¢ < 7 W
| 2] | & %
| I sl 2| LY
8" CMU WALL W/ HORZ I £ o =
| JOINT REINFORCING @ L = O O =
| 16" o/c VERT . g c s
| ; ; O ¢
| 032 ALUM SILL PAN w/ SEALED i 019 PRE-PAINTED ALUM DRIP < =
| LAPS - SET IN BED OF MASTIC = FLASHING - LAP OVER =
0Old PRE-PAINTED ALUM DRIP | Ry LEDGESTONE IN MASTIC S
FLASHING - LAP ON TYVEK AND | it o
SEAL W/ TAPE - LAP OVER | ! ] i< 5
LEDGESTONE IN MASTIC e~ 0
, VERSETTA STONE LEDGESTONE — s VERSETTA STONE LEDGESTONE Q
UG =
VERSETTA STONE LEDGESTONE ] : 5
v
VERSETTA STONE PANEL b VERSETTA STONE PANEL =3 . N QO
A VENEER SYSTEM - INSTALL PER I VENEER SYSTEM - INSTALL PER 5 |
VERSETTA STONE PANEL A MFR SPECIFICATIONS ;— MFR SPECIFICATIONS 2 L
VENEER SYSTEM - INSTALL PER ] i = , ) O
MFR SPECIFICATIONS o ’ s it // ) =
i T IS <
v v 1 © ' Y
. - | < | >
T - £ LL
N SEE SECTION A THIS SHEET "1 SEE SECTION A THIS SHEET © —_
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ] =
P.T. 2x4 SOLE PLATE W/ FOAM SILL i o |/ \ Q
SEALER BETWEEN CONCRETE AND ] = < nd
WRAP EDGE OF OSB SHEATHING = PLATE 1 @ @)
W/ ICE AND WATER SHIELD A 5 ~ <
A 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON lo-mil i = N O
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER ON i Y =
4" STONE BASE B O Ll
1 > 1T
- ; 0O
" v %
ToP OF sLAp & CMV HEADER BlLock : il TOP OF SLAB 3 TOP OF SLAB 5 N —
EL. ©0.00 < B %4t EL. 0.00 < Z EL. ©.00 = 1 D)
I s 1 c ~— 1
8" cMU 4 F § N B 0 N 0 B N R B 0 0 B N B B B 0 B 0 0" Iﬁ-q-------------------1 o5} <g n O
| - ; 4 ) i . - - - 5 X W 5
—
. Zeseceseceseces0ce: 00 0z0s0z0: NI I N ;00 0:0:0:0: 00050 0:0: 00 S I i : a L
3 00505050, — £0:0:0:0,0:0:0:0:0:-0,0:0.0,0-0; " = . < O
1 i < 2
Z | 1 \ A: \ o
/ < I / I I \ E
| i . e .
/ /g L 2 S [ Project No. 18-015
= 4 / 2 Z A z p i 7 )
/ AI P\ 4 I A IA A e
7 | N | 1 4 = § Drawn by: EMB
i 1 ®
2'-0"x|'-0" CONT CONCRET: < 1 =
FOOTING w/ REINFORCEMENT < || Checked by: EMB

[ ) | [S"

Date: 2019.02.11

Copyright

AN Z-!:::;!.Z.-.;;, \/\\X \\\//\\ ;?-.A-;EE::G'.A.; \<\\ . \//\/\\ f._i::-- === \\K\
O N PN N oo

AN AN
TYPICAL CMU WALL SECTION 11
A /2" = 1'-0" = L 1/2" = 1'-0" C L 1/2" = 1'-0" 12

ko)



2I_&II |'

WALL MOUNTED URINAL -
ADA HEIGHT

5I_4II

WALL MOUN WATER

? TRPL 2xé6 P.T.

DOOR JAMB -
ANCHOR INTO CcMU
WALLS

LAMINATED 2-PLY 24"
PLYWOOD DOOR PANEL
W/ SPRING LOADED HINGE

2x4 P.T. DOOR

CLOSET W/ FLUSH.YALVE STOP
DBL 2x& P.T.
DOOR JAMB -
ANCHOR INTO c™MU
WALLS
&
A TOILET PARTITION PLAN DETAILS
3/4" = |'-0"
A‘ ﬁ
6" BOND BEAM AT TOP .
FILLED W/ CONCRETE g
LAMINATED 2-PLY 24"
. PLYWOOD DOOR PANEL
‘ W/ SPRING LOADED HINGE
. & — TRFL 2x6 P.T.
, - DOOR JAMB -
ey ANCHOR INTO cMU
- WALLS
" A\Y)
Aﬂ pal
45"," STEEL PLATE TO -
SPAN OPENING - PROVIDE ’
&" BRG EAEND —— | — A

TOILET PARTITION SECTIONS

OFPEN AT FLOOR

B

3/4" = '-O"

30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL
COMPOSITE SHINGLES

DBL LAPPED |5% BLDG FELTS

Ix4 P.T. NOOD DECKING

.|

4II

2
6
||—O|| I
2-PLY P.T. NOOD TRUSS - 2x6 TOP
AND BOTTOM CHORDS - 2x4 WNEB
MEMBERS
\ 6x12 CEDAR OR P.T. NOOD BEAM
—— 6x6 CEDAR OR P.T. WOOD POST
N
N
0
SITE CAST CONCRETE BASE CAP ’ 240
L ||_qy4||
e . . r
8" CMU COLUMN BASE - FILL CELLS
- n/ CONCRETE <
D A
S IN a A
. . VERSETTA STONE PANEL . s
VENEER SYSTEM - INSTALL PER
fe MFR SPECIFICATIONS ,
N v ? A
. : ANCHOR POST TO SLAB W/ HD. 4" CONCRETE SLAB n/ 16"x12" : g
GALY POST ANCHOR TURN DOWN EDGES
S 4
- A ? g ° 4 Ad A 4 ) / 7 < \ﬁ ‘ ! 4 N <
ya) 2 9 A < 9 pay AA ” < 9 B 4 ya) 4 ”

ENTRY SECTION

‘H - ‘\’OH

2018 This drawing is an instrument of service and is the property of Adept Design Services of SC, LLC. Unauthorized copying and duplication is strictly prohibited under penalties of copyright infringement laws.

Copyright

Revision Mark - Date

DETAILS
PARK OFFICE FOR
CHAU RAM
COUNTY PARK

WESTMINSTER, SOUTH CAROLINA

A\
=

ADEPT DESIGN SERVICES
of SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC

Project No. 18-015
Drawn by: EMB
Checked by: EMB

Date: 2019.02.11

DWG NO.
12

12




